A LOCK HOLD BEING BEING HOLD BEING	7-2003	
Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	553562	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Visionary Design, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Eugene D. Gagliardi  Internal Address:  Street Address:_620 Wolf's Hollow Drive  City:_AtglenState:_PAZip:_19310  Ks Individual(s) citizenship_USA  Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🦼 Yes 🥨 No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:   □ Assignment □ Merger □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date:	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76/506,931 tached	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Eugene D. Gagliardi	registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 620 Wolf's Hollow Drive	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Atglen State: PA Zip: 19310	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		

09/17/2003 MUELLER 00000041 76506931 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

10 FC:8521 Washington, D.C. 20231

John P. Connors, Esquire

Name of Person Signing

9-11-03

Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Visionary Design, Inc. a Pennsylvania corporation having an address of 620 Wolf's Hollow Drive, Atglen, Pennsylvania 19310, has used and is using in its business the trademark CREATIVATORS, Serial No. 76/506,931;

WHEREAS, Eugene D. Gagliardi, an individual residing in the U.S. having an address at 620 Wolf's Hollow Drive, Atglen, Pennsylvania 19310, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the application thereof;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said application be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW THERFORE, for good and valuation consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Visionary Design, Inc. hereby assigns to Eugene D. Gagliardi all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the registration and application thereof.

VISIONARY	DESIGN,	I
,	1 / 1	,

By: \_\_

Title: SECRETARY

Date: 8 24 03

PHL\_A #1789530 v1

RECORDED: 09/15/2003

Assignment of Trademarks

REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0594